

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION****CRIMINAL INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4120 OF 2025****IN****CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3841 OF 2019**

Lawyers Collective through authorised  
representative Firdaus Moosa.

... Petitioner

Vs.

Union of India

... Respondents.

---

Mr. Sudeep P, Senior Advocate, Mr. Rahul Kamerkar, Mr. Nagraj Tarade,  
Ms. A. Jha Advocates for the Applicant.

SPP Amit Munder a/w Adv. Jai Vohra for Respondent (CBI).

---

**CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.**

**DATED : 21<sup>st</sup> JANUARY, 2026.**

**P. C. :-**

1. Not on board. Taken on board.
2. As per Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026 the matter was to be listed on today's board but the said was not listed. By consent of the parties stand over to 18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.
3. Ad-interim relief, if any, granted earlier to continue till the next date.
4. It is brought to the notice that, by Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026, in the said Order the 'CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3841 OF

2019' is inadvertently typed as 'CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3841 OF 2049'. The correct case Number is 'CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3841 OF 2019'.

5. The Order dated 16<sup>th</sup> January, 2026, be corrected accordingly and a corrected copy of the Order be uploaded on the official website of the High Court Bombay.

**(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)**