

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4119 OF 2025

Lawyers Collective Through Firdaus Moosa ... Applicant

Vs.

Central Bureau of Investigation ... Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4120 OF 2025

Lawyers Collective Through Authorised ... Applicant

Representative Firdaus Moosa

Vs.

Union of India. ... Respondents

IN

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 3841 OF 2019

Mr. Amit Desai, Senior Advocate a/w Mr. Rahul Kamerkar, Mr. Gopalkrishna Shenoy, Aparajita R. Jha for the Applicant.
Mr. Amit Munde a/w Mr. Jai Vohra SPP, for the Respondent CBI.

CORAM : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE , J.

DATED : 18th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

Learned Advocate for Respondent No. 1 seeks time to take instructions in respect of the interim application. At his request, stand over to 4th March, 2026.

(RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.)